## **Liability Waiver and Release**

I do hereby agree, for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns to forever remise, release, discharge, indemnify and hold harmless East Rockhill Township, its directors, officers, members, supervisors, agents, employees and any other representatives related to the (event) activities, and their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns from any and all actions, causes of action, suits, debts, accounts, controversies, damages, claims and demands, whatsoever, which I or my legal representative may have or acquire against East Rockhill Township or its directors, officers members supervisors, employees other representatives related agents, and any to the (event) activities by reason of any loss resulting from personal injury or property damage, which may occur during, in connection with or by reason of my attendance, volunteered services and/or participation in the (date) (event) activities.

I agree that East Rockhill Township shall have the right, at its discretion, to enforce rules of conduct and/or terminate participation in the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(event) activities for failure to act in conformance therewith, or for actions or conduct detrimental to or incompatible with the welfare, comfort, harmony or interests of East Rockhill Township.

Name of Organization

Street, City, Zip Code of Organization

Printed name of President/Event Coordinator

Signature of President/Event Coordinator

Date